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(AFC-1) Any Given Sunday - Brett Wright
Carson Palmer QB ARI vs SEA  * 426.59 26.66
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vs MIN  * 159.72 9.98
Latavius Murray RB OAK @ KAN  * 219.36 13.71
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ ARI  * 299.58 18.72
T Y Hilton WR IND vs TEN  * 233.80 14.61
Amari Cooper WR OAK @ KAN  * 253.77 15.86
Jordan Reed TE WAS @ DAL  * 254.04 15.88
Justin Tucker K BAL @ CIN  * 131.40 8.21
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs OAK  * 177.00 11.06
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB NYJ @ BUF IR 380.27 23.77
James Starks RB GNB vs MIN 184.50 11.53
Chris Ivory RB NYJ @ BUF 232.52 14.53
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs SDG 189.72 11.86
Javorius Allen RB BAL @ CIN 161.56 10.10
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs DET 184.48 11.53
Benjamin Watson TE NOR @ ATL 203.86 12.74

(AFC-2) Hakuna Ma-Ngata - Kenn Kelly
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ CHI  * 388.12 24.26
Danny Woodhead RB SDG @ DEN  * 253.46 15.84
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vs NOR  * 369.96 23.12
David Johnson RB ARI vs SEA  * 274.50 17.16
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vs JAC  * 375.26 23.45
Allen Robinson WR JAC @ HOU  * 349.54 21.85
Travis Kelce TE KAN vs OAK  * 198.24 12.39
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ ARI  * 136.60 8.54
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ ARI  * 173.00 10.81
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs SDG 130.31 8.14
Matt Forte RB CHI vs DET 237.32 14.83
Mark Ingram RB NOR @ ATL 221.36 13.84
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ MIA 184.95 11.56
John Brown WR ARI vs SEA 224.16 14.01
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vs BAL 197.76 12.36

(AFC-3) Looks Good On Paper! - Kevin Armstrong
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE  * 322.67 20.17
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs BAL  * 193.46 12.09
Duke Johnson RB CLE vs PIT  * 170.42 10.65
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 302.52 18.91
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ CHI  * 279.56 17.47
Danny Amendola WR NWE @ MIA  * 182.98 11.44
Jacob Tamme TE ATL vs NOR  * 135.70 8.48
Robbie Gould K CHI vs DET  * 131.60 8.23
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ NYG  * 131.60 8.23
Alex Smith QB KAN vs OAK 342.76 21.42
DeMarco Murray RB PHI @ NYG 203.12 12.69
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs STL 181.10 11.32
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ DEN 107.02 6.69
Nate Washington WR HOU vs JAC 149.26 9.33
Brandon LaFell WR NWE @ MIA 94.40 5.90
Larry Donnell TE NYG vs PHI IR 63.30 3.96

(AFC-4) DOC Schwizz - Michael Schwartz
Tom Brady QB NWE @ MIA  * 453.10 28.32
Darren McFadden RB DAL vs WAS  * 231.55 14.47
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs NWE  * 275.34 17.21
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @ BUF  * 402.22 25.14
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs MIN  * 216.14 13.51
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @ CLE  * 200.46 12.53
Scott Chandler TE NWE @ MIA  * 72.90 4.56
Graham Gano K CAR vs TAM  * 146.20 9.14
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE  * 161.00 10.06
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ ARI IR 450.72 28.17
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ MIA 129.80 8.11
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @ ARI 168.56 10.53
Charcandrick West RB KAN vs OAK 149.04 9.31
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @ GNB 163.08 10.19
Charles Clay TE BUF vs NYJ 128.02 8.00
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SEA 165.00 10.31

(AFC-5) Victorious Secret - Brian Leiker
Brock Osweiler QB DEN vs SDG  * 147.98 9.25
Darren Sproles RB PHI @ NYG  * 196.68 12.29
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @ CLE  * 273.18 17.07
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs SDG  * 298.02 18.63
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs SDG  * 263.10 16.44
Heath Miller TE PIT @ CLE  * 133.70 8.36
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs TAM  * 251.28 15.70
Cairo Santos K KAN vs OAK  * 130.12 8.13
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs SDG  * 183.00 11.44
Andrew Luck QB IND vs TEN 194.62 12.16
Jameis Winston QB TAM @ CAR 343.43 21.46
Shane Vereen RB NYG vs PHI 174.55 10.91
Taiwan Jones RB OAK @ KAN 72.15 4.51
Eddie Royal WR CHI vs DET IR 67.60 4.22
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs DET 113.50 7.09
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN 103.60 6.47

(AFC-6) Tighty Wrighty's - Matt Wright
Blake Bortles QB JAC @ HOU  * 444.08 27.75
Doug Martin RB TAM @ CAR  * 274.32 17.15
Knile Davis RB KAN vs OAK  * 47.75 2.98
Mike Evans WR TAM @ CAR  * 246.16 15.39
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vs NWE  * 338.47 21.15
Allen Hurns WR JAC @ HOU  * 258.10 16.13
Zach Ertz TE PHI @ NYG  * 184.23 11.51
Josh Brown K NYG vs PHI  * 140.40 8.77
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs NYJ  * 105.30 6.58
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs NOR 299.89 18.74
Chris Johnson RB ARI vs SEA 132.54 8.28
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vs NYJ 213.56 13.35
Steve Johnson WR SDG @ DEN 111.70 6.98
Rishard Matthews WR MIA vs NWE 148.73 9.30
Austin Seferian-Jenkins TE TAM @ CAR 87.16 5.45

(AFC-L1) Maclinmore and Marcedes Lewis - Vince Lynn
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CIN  * 210.69 13.17
C.J. Spiller RB NOR @ ATL  * 92.51 5.78
Joseph Randle RB ---  <bye>  * 77.72 4.57
Roddy White WR ATL vs NOR  * 99.60 6.22
Mike Wallace WR MIN @ GNB  * 98.90 6.18
Vernon Davis TE DEN vs SDG  * 77.50 4.84
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ ARI  * 129.46 8.09
Chandler Catanzaro K ARI vs SEA  * 129.80 8.11
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs PHI  * 111.00 6.94
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL 320.78 20.05
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ GNB 323.32 20.21
Bishop Sankey RB TEN @ IND 65.80 4.11
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL 307.68 19.23
Kenny Stills WR MIA vs NWE IR 91.88 5.74
Julius Thomas TE JAC @ HOU 127.82 7.99
Blair Walsh K MIN @ GNB 137.60 8.60

(AFC-L2) BEAST a la MODE - Ian Ricketson
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA vs NWE  * 341.38 21.34
Denard Robinson RB JAC @ HOU  * 67.40 4.21
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vs BAL  * 174.40 10.90
Eric Decker WR NYJ @ BUF  * 259.87 16.24
Michael Floyd WR ARI vs SEA  * 204.38 12.77
Tavon Austin WR STL @ SFO  * 222.81 13.93
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ MIA  * 287.93 18.00
Matt Bryant K ATL vs NOR  * 63.20 3.95
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SFO  * 134.00 8.38
Eli Manning QB NYG vs PHI 405.51 25.34
Alfred Morris RB WAS @ DAL 106.60 6.66
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @ DEN 107.70 6.73
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @ DAL 123.38 7.71
Travis Benjamin WR CLE vs PIT 241.00 15.06
Terrance Williams WR DAL vs WAS 165.33 10.33
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(AFC-L3) Smokin' Le' Blount - Jake Sampson
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs MIN  * 403.98 25.25
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 90.50 5.66
Andre Ellington RB ARI vs SEA  * 84.00 5.25
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @ KAN  * 251.68 15.73
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vs OAK  * 269.71 16.86
Golden Tate WR DET @ CHI  * 218.35 13.65
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ IND  * 258.64 16.17
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ MIA  * 162.00 10.13
New York Jets D/ST NYJ @ BUF  * 108.00 6.75
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs DET 301.17 18.82
Derek Carr QB OAK @ KAN 378.36 23.65
Ryan Mathews RB PHI @ NYG 135.44 8.47
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vs PIT 150.84 9.43
Kenny Britt WR STL @ SFO 132.26 8.27
Torrey Smith WR SFO vs STL 142.22 8.89

(AFC-L4) Big Smo - Mark Schwartz
Teddy Bridgewater QB MIN @ GNB  * 250.83 15.68
Frank Gore RB IND vs TEN  * 199.50 12.47
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vs PHI  * 187.56 11.72
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR vs TAM  * 211.91 13.24
Davante Adams WR GNB vs MIN  * 107.30 6.71
Donte Moncrief WR IND vs TEN  * 184.47 11.53
Jason Witten TE DAL vs WAS  * 164.30 10.27
Mason Crosby K GNB vs MIN  * 113.40 7.09
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ MIA  * 135.00 8.44
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN 392.32 24.52
Todd Gurley RB STL @ SFO 257.06 16.07
Jeremy Langford RB CHI vs DET 166.18 10.39
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ CLE 469.24 29.33
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vs NYJ 261.32 16.33
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN 149.00 9.31

(AFC-L5) BILLS - Matt Dollar
Tony Romo QB DAL vs WAS  * 57.36 3.59
Antonio  Andrews RB TEN @ IND  * 115.79 7.24
Karlos Williams RB BUF vs NYJ  * 143.00 8.94
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs WAS  * 94.46 5.90
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @ NYG  * 261.76 16.36
Owen Daniels TE DEN vs SDG  * 120.70 7.54
Gary Barnidge TE CLE vs PIT  * 256.38 16.02
Brandon McManus K DEN vs SDG  * 132.60 8.29
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vs TAM  * 154.00 9.63
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vs NYJ 336.15 21.01
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vs STL IR 89.20 5.57
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @ HOU 173.64 10.85
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vs PHI 392.56 24.53
Kamar Aiken WR BAL @ CIN 204.66 12.79
Dorial Green-Beckham WR TEN @ IND 125.88 7.87
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @ ARI 243.77 15.24

(AFC-L6) 1st and Blitz - Adam Schuster
Cam Newton QB CAR vs TAM  * 517.67 32.35
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs TAM  * 174.96 10.94
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs SDG  * 164.96 10.31
Alfred Blue RB HOU vs JAC  * 132.06 8.25
Julio Jones WR ATL vs NOR  * 447.80 27.99
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @ ATL  * 285.84 17.86
Jordan Cameron TE MIA vs NWE  * 90.60 5.66
Josh Lambo K SDG @ DEN  * 106.60 6.66
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs MIN  * 133.00 8.31
Drew Brees QB NOR @ ATL 426.95 26.68
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @ CHI 171.47 10.72
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vs NOR 47.60 2.97
Matt Jones RB WAS @ DAL 138.36 8.65
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @ DAL 187.20 11.70
Markus Wheaton WR PIT @ CLE IR 172.13 10.76
Richard Rodgers TE GNB vs MIN 172.04 10.75

(NFC-1) Drink a Forte, Smoke a Bowe - Mark Landes
Carson Palmer QB ARI vs SEA  * 426.59 26.66
DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @ CLE  * 273.18 17.07
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ GNB  * 323.32 20.21
Todd Gurley RB STL @ SFO  * 257.06 16.07
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @ ATL  * 285.84 17.86
John Brown WR ARI vs SEA  * 224.16 14.01
Julius Thomas TE JAC @ HOU  * 127.82 7.99
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ ARI  * 136.60 8.54
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ MIA  * 135.00 8.44
Andrew Luck QB IND vs TEN 194.62 12.16
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs TAM 174.96 10.94
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs SDG 189.72 11.86
Duke Johnson RB CLE vs PIT 170.42 10.65
Danny Amendola WR NWE @ MIA 182.98 11.44
Kamar Aiken WR BAL @ CIN 204.66 12.79

(NFC-2) Slow White Bronco - Eat Shit
Tom Brady QB NWE @ MIA  * 453.10 28.32
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vs PHI  * 187.56 11.72
Doug Martin RB TAM @ CAR  * 274.32 17.15
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA  * 302.52 18.91
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @ BUF  * 402.22 25.14
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ CHI  * 279.56 17.47
Vernon Davis TE DEN vs SDG  * 77.50 4.84
Dan Bailey K DAL vs WAS  * 124.80 7.80
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT @ CLE  * 161.00 10.06
Nick Foles QB STL @ SFO 118.18 7.39
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ MIA 129.80 8.11
Bishop Sankey RB TEN @ IND 65.80 4.11
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs WAS 94.46 5.90
Austin Seferian-Jenkins TE TAM @ CAR 87.16 5.45
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SFO 134.00 8.38

(NFC-3) Pat McGroin - Colin Ross
Blake Bortles QB JAC @ HOU  * 444.08 27.75
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vs BAL  * 174.40 10.90
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @ HOU  * 173.64 10.85
Julio Jones WR ATL vs NOR  * 447.80 27.99
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vs JAC  * 375.26 23.45
Allen Robinson WR JAC @ HOU  * 349.54 21.85
Crockett Gillmore TE BAL @ CIN  * 103.92 6.49
Robbie Gould K CHI vs DET  * 131.60 8.23
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vs TAM  * 154.00 9.63
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs DET 301.17 18.82
Alfred Morris RB WAS @ DAL 106.60 6.66
Theo Riddick RB DET @ CHI 179.42 11.21
Pierre Garcon WR WAS @ DAL 187.20 11.70
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vs NYJ 261.32 16.33
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs DET 113.50 7.09

(NFC-4) Tingley - Pier Nielson
Cam Newton QB CAR vs TAM  * 517.67 32.35
Jeremy Langford RB CHI vs DET  * 166.18 10.39
Javorius Allen RB BAL @ CIN  * 161.56 10.10
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs SDG  * 298.02 18.63
Travis Benjamin WR CLE vs PIT  * 241.00 15.06
Amari Cooper WR OAK @ KAN  * 253.77 15.86
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DEN  * 149.00 9.31
Graham Gano K CAR vs TAM  * 146.20 9.14
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs OAK  * 177.00 11.06
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ CLE 322.67 20.17
Matt Forte RB CHI vs DET 237.32 14.83
Chris Ivory RB NYJ @ BUF 232.52 14.53
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @ DEN 107.70 6.73
Tavon Austin WR STL @ SFO 222.81 13.93
Donte Moncrief WR IND vs TEN IR 184.47 11.53
Jordan Reed TE WAS @ DAL 254.04 15.88
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(NFC-5) Shuter McGavin - Brad Shute
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL  * 320.78 20.05
Darren McFadden RB DAL vs WAS  * 231.55 14.47
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs BAL  * 193.46 12.09
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs STL  * 181.10 11.32
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @ DAL  * 123.38 7.71
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vs OAK  * 269.71 16.86
Heath Miller TE PIT @ CLE  * 133.70 8.36
Mason Crosby K GNB vs MIN  * 113.40 7.09
Houston Texans D/ST HOU vs JAC  * 159.00 9.94
Drew Brees QB NOR @ ATL 426.95 26.68
Roddy White WR ATL vs NOR 99.60 6.22
Marques Colston WR NOR @ ATL 128.34 8.02
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ MIA 287.93 18.00
Travis Coons K CLE vs PIT 101.40 6.34
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs PHI 111.00 6.94

(NFC-6) No Talent Ass Clowns - Andy Morrell
Derek Carr QB OAK @ KAN  * 378.36 23.65
DeMarco Murray RB PHI @ NYG  * 203.12 12.69
Latavius Murray RB OAK @ KAN  * 219.36 13.71
Mike Evans WR TAM @ CAR  * 246.16 15.39
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vs PHI  * 392.56 24.53
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @ ARI  * 243.77 15.24
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs TAM  * 251.28 15.70
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ MIA  * 162.00 10.13
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ GNB  * 147.00 9.19
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vs NYJ 336.15 21.01
Shaun Draughn RB SFO vs STL 86.66 5.42
Alfred Blue RB HOU vs JAC 132.06 8.25
Ted Ginn Jr. WR CAR vs TAM 211.91 13.24
Terrance Williams WR DAL vs WAS 165.33 10.33
Allen Hurns WR JAC @ HOU 258.10 16.13

(NFC-L1) Touchdown My Pants!!! - Brandon Riedel
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs MIN  * 403.98 25.25
Justin Forsett RB BAL @ CIN  * 142.02 8.88
Dexter McCluster RB TEN @ IND  * 120.65 7.54
Mike Wallace WR MIN @ GNB  * 98.90 6.18
Dwayne Harris WR NYG vs PHI  * 172.18 10.76
Jamison Crowder WR WAS @ DAL  * 146.15 9.13
Tyler Eifert TE CIN vs BAL  * 197.76 12.36
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN  * 103.60 6.47
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs SDG  * 183.00 11.44
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ ARI 450.72 28.17
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vs MIN 159.72 9.98
David Johnson RB ARI vs SEA 274.50 17.16
Matt Jones RB WAS @ DAL 138.36 8.65
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ CAR IR 116.36 7.27
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @ KAN 251.68 15.73
Travis Kelce TE KAN vs OAK 198.24 12.39

(NFC-L2) Douche Baggins - John Miles
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs NOR  * 299.89 18.74
Reggie Bush RB SFO vs STL  * 9.25 0.58
Andre Ellington RB ARI vs SEA  * 84.00 5.25
Benny Cunningham RB STL @ SFO  * 102.74 6.42
Percy Harvin WR BUF vs NYJ  * 56.62 3.54
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs DET  * 184.48 11.53
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ ARI  * 129.46 8.09
Justin Tucker K BAL @ CIN  * 131.40 8.21
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SEA  * 165.00 10.31
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CIN 210.69 13.17
Darren Sproles RB PHI @ NYG 196.68 12.29
Joique Bell RB DET @ CHI 107.13 6.70
Charcandrick West RB KAN vs OAK 149.04 9.31
Eric Decker WR NYJ @ BUF 259.87 16.24
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ ARI 299.58 18.72

(NFC-L3) ??? - ???
Jameis Winston QB TAM @ CAR  * 343.43 21.46
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vs NYJ  * 213.56 13.35
Karlos Williams RB BUF vs NYJ  * 143.00 8.94
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN vs SDG  * 263.10 16.44
Rishard Matthews WR MIA vs NWE  * 148.73 9.30
Davante Adams WR GNB vs MIN  * 107.30 6.71
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @ GNB  * 136.32 8.52
Greg Zuerlein K STL @ SFO  * 75.20 4.70
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ ARI  * 173.00 10.81
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB NYJ @ BUF 380.27 23.77
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @ CLE 129.32 8.08
Denard Robinson RB JAC @ HOU 67.40 4.21
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vs STL 89.20 5.57
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs PHI 0.00 0.00
Charles Johnson WR MIN @ GNB 21.70 1.36

(NFC-L4) NFL PrimeTime - Randy  Peif
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DEN  * 392.32 24.52
James Starks RB GNB vs MIN  * 184.50 11.53
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs NWE  * 275.34 17.21
Golden Tate WR DET @ CHI  * 218.35 13.65
T Y Hilton WR IND vs TEN  * 233.80 14.61
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @ CLE  * 200.46 12.53
Gary Barnidge TE CLE vs PIT  * 256.38 16.02
Josh Brown K NYG vs PHI  * 140.40 8.77
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs MIN  * 133.00 8.31
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI 90.50 5.66
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @ ARI 168.56 10.53
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ DEN 107.02 6.69
James Jones WR GNB vs MIN 216.48 13.53
Michael Floyd WR ARI vs SEA 204.38 12.77
Larry Donnell TE NYG vs PHI IR 63.30 3.96
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ NYG 131.60 8.23

(NFC-L5) Applehood - Jake Foster
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs SDG  * 130.31 8.14
Chris Johnson RB ARI vs SEA  * 132.54 8.28
Mark Ingram RB NOR @ ATL  * 221.36 13.84
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vs NOR  * 47.60 2.97
Steve Johnson WR SDG @ DEN  * 111.70 6.98
Leonard Hankerson WR BUF vs NYJ  * 81.70 5.11
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ IND  * 258.64 16.17
Matt Bryant K ATL vs NOR  * 63.20 3.95
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs NYJ  * 105.30 6.58
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA vs NWE 341.38 21.34
Shane Vereen RB NYG vs PHI 174.55 10.91
Knile Davis RB KAN vs OAK IR 47.75 2.98
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vs SDG 164.96 10.31
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL 307.68 19.23
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vs NWE 338.47 21.15

(NFC-L6) Chizzy Frizzy - Chad Frank
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ CHI  * 388.12 24.26
Frank Gore RB IND vs TEN  * 199.50 12.47
Danny Woodhead RB SDG @ DEN  * 253.46 15.84
Randall Cobb WR GNB vs MIN  * 216.14 13.51
Jordan Matthews WR PHI @ NYG  * 261.76 16.36
Jacob Tamme TE ATL vs NOR  * 135.70 8.48
Eric Ebron TE DET @ CHI  * 130.94 8.18
Brandon McManus K DEN vs SDG  * 132.60 8.29
New York Jets D/ST NYJ @ BUF  * 108.00 6.75
Eli Manning QB NYG vs PHI 405.51 25.34
C.J. Spiller RB NOR @ ATL 92.51 5.78
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vs NOR 369.96 23.12
Ameer Abdullah RB DET @ CHI 171.47 10.72
Antonio Brown WR PIT @ CLE 469.24 29.33
Stefon Diggs WR MIN @ GNB 163.08 10.19
Willie Snead WR NOR @ ATL IR 196.72 12.30

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


